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Line No. Product Name Product Description Est.Qty UOM  State Price 

1 BKR9000-T1.0BS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 1.0, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Black Housing, Channel Stop, Includes 
Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year Warranty. *Extended lead time, special 
order. 1 EACH

2 BKR9000-T1.5BS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 1.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Top Display, Black Housing, Channel 
Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year Warranty.*Extended lead 
time, special order. 1 EACH

3 BKR9000-T2.5BS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 2.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Partial Keypad, 
Black Housing, Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year 
Warranty. 1 EACH

4 BKR9000-T2.5YS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 2.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Partial Keypad, 
Yellow Housing, Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year 
Warranty. 1 EACH

5 BKR9000-T3.5BC

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 3.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Full Keypad, 
Black Housing, No Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-
Year Warranty. 1 EACH

6 BKR9000-T3.5BS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 3.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Full Keypad, 
Black Housing, Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year 
Warranty. 1 EACH

7 BKR9000-T3.5YC

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 3.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Full Keypad, 
Yellow Housing, No Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-
Year Warranty. 1 EACH

8 BKR9000-T3.5YS

Portable Handheld Radio. Tier 3.5, All-Band Capable Hardware, 5000 Ch, Front and Top Display, Full Keypad, 
Yellow Housing, Channel Stop, Includes Belt Clip, one Base Frequency, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS, DES, ADP, 5-Year 
Warranty. 1 EACH

9 BKR-BFV Option-No Charge, Base Freq VHF 136-174 MHz, 5000 Ch, 6 W 1 EACH

10 BKR-BFU Option-No Charge, Base Freq UHF 380-520 MHz, 5000 Ch, 5 W 1 EACH

11 BKR-BF8 Option-No Charge, Base Freq 700/800 MHz, 5000 Ch, 3 W 1 EACH

12 BKR-BAB Option, All Bands Activated (VHF, UHF, 700/800). Requires All-Band Antenna 1 EACH

13 BKR-VHF Option, Freq VHF 136-174 MHz, 5000 Ch, 6 W, BKR 9000, Requires All-Band Antenna 1 EACH

14 BKR-UHF Option, Freq UHF 380-520 MHz, 5000 Ch, 5 W, BKR 9000, Requires All-Band Antenna 1 EACH

15 BKR-800 Option, Freq 700/800 MHz ,5000 Ch, 3 W, BKR 9000, Requires Either Dual-Band or All-Band Antenna 1 EACH

16 BKR0570 Option, Factory Install, Over The Air Rekeying (OTAR), (Trunking & Conventional) 1 EACH

17 BKR0574 Option, Factory Install, AES FIPS140-2 Level 2 Encryption.  (Cannot be upgraded to BKR0575.) 1 EACH

18 BKR0575 Option, Factory Install, AES FIPS140-2 Level 3 Tamper Resistant Encryption  1 EACH

19 BKR0579 Option, Factory Install, P25 FDMA Trunking 1 EACH

20 BKR0581 Option, Factory Install, Multi -Cast Vote Scan Plus 1 EACH

21 BKR0582 Option, Factory Install, Over The Air Programing (OTAP), Trunking 1 EACH

22 BKR0593 Option, Factory Install, P25 TDMA Trunking (Requires BKR0579 FDMA) 1 EACH

23 BKR5780 Option, Factory Install, Radio Authentication 1 EACH

24 BKR0893-148-E20 Antenna, All Band, 136-174MHz, 380 - 520MHz, 763-870MHz, SMA,20cm, Emits. 1 Each

25 BKR0892-180 Antenna, Dual Band, 136-174MHz, 769-860 MHz, SMA 1 Each

26 BKR0802 Antenna Connector Adaptor, SMA-F to SMA-F 1 Each

27 BKR0813 Antenna, Portable, VHF,136-174 MHz, 1/4wave, whip 20”, Orange. "BK RangeMax". 1 Each

28 BKR0810GPS-E Antenna, VHF, 136-174MHz,SMA,W/GPS. 1 Each

29 BKR0102 SURPASS™ Battery Pack, Li-Ion 4900 mAh 1 Each

30 BKR0112 Battery Eliminator 1 Each

31 BKR0122 SURPASS™ Clamshell AA Battery Pack, Orange 1 Each

32 BKR0120-MAG Magazine, Holds 12 Alkaline-AA Cells, BKR0120, Includes Holster 1 Each

33 BKR0303-2 SURPASS™ Charger, Desk Top, 2-Bay 1 Each

34 BKR0300-6 Charger, Desktop, 6-Bay, BKR Series Portable Radios and Batteries 1 Each

35 BKR0405 Belt Clip Holster, replacement 1 Each

36 BKR0412 Case Leather, Belt-Loop, Black 1 Each

37 BKR0415-122 Case, Leather, Belt Loop, Alk Battery Pack 1 Each

38 BKR0420 Case, Leather, with D-Swivel Belt Loop, Black 1 Each

39 BKR0491B Case, Black Nylon,with Belt Clip w/BKR0102 1 Each

40 KAA0413 Strap, Leather, Shoulder, Black, HD 1 Each

41 KAA0413T Strap, Leather, Tether, Black used with KAA0413 1 Each

42 KAA0447 Chest Pack, Orange, 2362-RS/O, KNG-P (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

43 KAA0447A Chest Pack, Black, KNG-P (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

44 KAA0448 Chest Harness, Black, KNG/DPH (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

45 ASK-CK Advanced Security Key (ASK) Child Key, Flash Drive (system key form required) 1 Each

46 ASK-MK Bundle, Master Key (system key form required) 1 Each

47 BKR0112 Battery Eliminator 1 Each

48 BKR0587 Cable, Key Encryption to KVL3000/4000 1 Each

49 BKR0608 Cable Kit, Service (Compatible with HP 8920) 1 Each

50 BKR0608A Cable Kit, Service (Compatible with Viavi/Aeroflex 3920) 1 Each

51 BKR0700 Cable, Cloning, BKR Series Portable to BKR Series Portable Radios 1 Each

52 BKR0705 Cable Kit, Authentication 1 Each

53 BKR0710 Cable & Adaptor, Programming, USB 1 Each

Accessories

 BKR 9000 Series Multi-Band Portable Radios

Radios

Select One Frequency Option (included)

Select Additional Frequency Option(s)

Factory Installed Options

Options for BKR 9000 Series Mulit‐Band Radios

Antennas

Batteries

Chargers

Carrying Accessories

Programming Accessories 
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54 BKR0733 Software, Radio Editor, BKR0733, current version. x.x.xx, CD 1 Each

55 BKR0733-USB Software, Radio Editor, BKR0733, current version. x.x.xx, USB Drive 1 Each

56 BKR0903 Factory Programming 1 Each

57 BKR0204
SURPASS™ Heavy-Duty Speaker/Microphone, 3.5mm Audio Jack, IP68 Submersible, Programmable Toggle 
Switch, Emergency Button 1 Each

58 BKR0204-CLIP Belt Clip Kit, BKR0204, with hardware. 1 Each

59 BKR0210 SURPASS™ Remote Speaker/Microphone, 3.5mm Audio Jack, Emergency Button 1 Each

60 BKR225-2 Surveillance Microphone, 2 Wire 1 Each

61 BKR225-2-AT Acoustic Tube, Replacement, BKR0225-2 1 Each

62 KAA0221
Earphone Listen Only 3.5 mm Black Ear Loop, features a 3.5mm threaded audio plug. Works with BKR0203 & 
BKR0204 microphone 1 Each

63 KAA0221OTE Earphone, Listen Only, 3.5mm, Over-the Ear. Works with BKR0203 & BKR0204 microphones. 1 Each

64 KAA0222EH
Ear hugger earphone, Listen Only, 3.5mm, clear acoustic tube with earbud. Works with BKR0203 & BKR0204 
microphone 1 Each

65 BKR0042 Kit, Knob, Channel Selector, Volume, Collar 1&2 1 Each

66 BKR0043-10 Kit, Knob, Channel Selector, 10 Pack 1 Each

67 BKR0044-10 Kit, Knob, Volume, 10 Pack 1 Each

68 BKR0045-10 Kit, Knob, Collar, Encryption, 10 Pack 1 Each

69 BKR0046-10 Kit, Knob, Collar, Zone Selection., 10 Pack 1 Each

70 BKR0050-10 Cover, Accessory Connector, Black, 10 Pack 1 Each

Line No. Product Name Product Description Est.Qty UOM  List Price 

71 BKR5000-T2BS-1
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T2 partial keypad, Black, Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, belt 
clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

73 BKR5000-T2YS-1
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T2 partial keypad, Yellow, Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, belt 
clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

74 BKR5000-T3BC-1
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T3, Full keypad, Black, No Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, 
belt clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

75 BKR5000-T3BS-1
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T3, Full Keypad, Black, Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, belt 
clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

76 BKR5000-T3YC-1
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T3, Full Keypad, Yellow, No Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, 
belt clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

77 BKR5000-T3YS-1 
Portable, VHF 136-174MHz, 5000Ch, 6W, T3, Full Keypad, Yellow, Channel Stop, Bluetooth. Includes GPS, belt 
clip, ADP encryption. 1 Each

79 BKR0570 Option, Factory Install, Over The Air Rekeying (OTAR), (Trunking & Conventional) 1 Each

80 BKR0574 Option, Factory Install, AES FIPS140-2 Level 2 Encryption. Cannot be upgraded to BKR0575. 1 Each

81 BKR0579 Option, Factory Install, P25 FDMA Trunking 1 Each

82 BKR0581 Option, Factory Install, Multi -Cast Vote Scan Plus 1 Each

83 BKR0582 Option, Factory Install, Over The Air Programing (OTAP), Trunking 1 Each

84 BKR0593 Option, Factory Install, P25 TDMA Trunking (Requires BKR0579 FDMA) 1 Each

83 BKR5780 Option, Factory Install, Radio Authentication 1 Each

84 BFW0036 Extend warranty 36 months (Radio Only) 1 Each

85 BFW0036EP
Extend warranty 36 months (Radio Only). Radio Only, In-warranty extension.   Serial Number must be provided on 
PO. 1 Each

86 BKR0810GPS-E Antenna, GPS, VHF, 136-174MHz 1 Each

87 BKR0813 Antenna, Portable, VHF,136-174 MHz, 1/4wave, whip 20”, Orange. "BK RangeMax". 1 Each

88 BKR0802 Antenna Connector Adaptor, SMA-F to SMA-F 1 Each

89 BKR0101 SURPASS™ Battery Pack, Li-Ion 4900 mAh 1 Each

90 BKR0111 Battery Eliminator 1 Each

91 BKR0120 Battery, Clamshell, 12 cell "AA", Orange Case. Includes magazine 1 Each

92 BKR0120-MAG Magazine, Holds 12 Alkaline-AA Cells, BKR0120, Includes Holster 1 Each

93 BKR0303-2 SURPASS™ Charger, Desk Top, 2-Bay, BKR Series Portable Radios, Open Market. 1 Each

94 BKR0300-6 Charger, Desktop, 6-Bay, BKR Series Portable Radios and batteries 1 Each

95 BKR0204
SURPASS™ Heavy-Duty Speaker/Microphone, 3.5mm Audio Jack, IP68 Submersible, Programmable Toggle 
Switch, Emergency Button 1 Each

96 BKR0204-CLIP Belt Clip Kit, Replacement, BKR0204, with hardware. 1 Each

97 BKR0210 SURPASS™ Remote Speaker/Microphone, 3.5mm Audio Jack, Emergency Button 1 Each

98 BKR225-2 SURPASS™ Surveillance Microphone Kit, 2-Wire 1 Each

99 BKR225-2-AT Acoustic Tube, Replacement, BKR0225-2 1 Each

100 KAA0221
Earphone Listen Only 3.5 mm Black Ear Loop, features a 3.5mm threaded audio plug. Works with BKR0203 & 
BKR0204 microphones 1 Each

101 KAA0221OTE Earphone, Listen Only, 3.5mm, Over-the Ear. Works with BKR0203 & BKR0204 microphone 1 Each

102 KAA0222EH
Ear hugger earphone, Listen Only, 3.5mm, clear acoustic tube with earbud. Works with BKR0203 & BKR0204 
microphones 1 Each

103 BKR0400 Belt Clip Replacement (Included with portable) 1 Each

104 BKR0415-120 Case, Leather Cover, Belt Loop, Accommodates BKR0120 AA Alkaline Battery Pack, 1 Each

105 BKR0421 Case, Leather, with Belt Loop & D Swivel Kit. Fits BKR0101 Battery only. 1 Each

106 BKR0451B Case, Blk Nylon,with Belt Clip with BKR0101 1 Each

107 KAA0413 Strap, Leather, Shoulder, Black, HD 1 Each

108 KAA0413T Strap, Leather, Tether, Black used with KAA0413 1 Each

109 KAA0447 Chest Pack, Orange, 2362-RS/O, KNG-P (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

110 KAA0447A Chest Pack, Black, KNG-P (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

Antennas

Audio Accessories

Miscellaneous

 BKR 5000 Series Single Band Portable Radios
Includes GPS, belt clip, ADP encryption.

Factory Installed Options

Extended Warranty

Options for BKR 5000 Series Single Band Portable Radios

Batteries

Chargers

Audio Accessories

Carrying Accessories

Page 2 of 3



Attachment B ‐ Price Sheet

BK Technologies Portable Radios

RFx 3000023360

111 KAA0448 Chest Harness, Black, KNG/DPH (Non-Alkaline Pack) 1 Each

111 ASK-CK Advanced Security Key (ASK) Child Key, Flash Drive (blank, unprogrammed) 1 Each

112 ASK-MK Bundle, Master Key (system key form required) 1 Each

113 BKR0587 Cable, Key Encryption to KVL3000/4000/5000 1 Each

114 BKR0608 Cable Kit, Service (Compat. HP 8920) 1 Each

115 BKR0608A Cable Kit, Service (Compat. Viavi/Aeroflex 3920) 1 Each

116 BKR0700 Cable, Cloning 1 Each

117 BKR0701
Adapter, Cloning, Legacy Portable & Mobile, Requires KAA0700 cloning cable for cloning to KNG-P’s or a 
KAA0701 Legacy cloning cable for cloning to KNG Series and D-Series. 1 Each

118 BKR0705 Cable Kit, Authentication 1 Each

119 BKR0710 Cable & Adaptor, Programming, USB 1 Each

120 BKR0733 Software, Radio Editor, BKR0733, current version. x.x.xx, CD 1 Each

121 BKR0733-USB Software, Radio Editor, BKR0733, current version. x.x.xx, USB Drive 1 Each

122 BKR0903 Factory Programming 1 Each

125 BKR0032 Kit, Knob, Channel Selction, Volume, Collar 1&2 1 Each

126 BKR0033-10 Kit, Knob, Channel Selction, 10 Pack 1 Each

127 BKR0034-10 Kit, Knob, Volume, 10 Pack 1 Each

128 BKR0035-10 Kit, Knob, Collar, Encryption, 10 Pack 1 Each

129 BKR0036-10 Kit, Knob, Collar, Zone Selection, 10 Pack 1 Each

130 BKR0037-10 Kit, Collar, 16 Channel, 10 Pack 1 Each

131 BKR0038-10 Kit, Collar, Continuous, 10 Pack 1 Each

132 BKR0048 Cover, Accessory, Connector, Black 1 Each

133 BKR0049 Cover, Accessory, Connector, Yellow 1 Each

134 InteropONEsvc InteropONE commercial account - Required for A La Carte, Bundling, & Enterprise orders. 1 Each

135 InteropONEsvc-primary
InteropONE, Primary User, Subscriber has Primary User features. 1-Year Subscription. Includes InteropONEsvc 
account. 1 Each

136 InteropONEsvc-standard
InteropONE Standard User, Subscriber has Standard User features. 1-Year Subscription. Includes InteropONEsvc 
account. 1 Each

137 InteropONEsvc-guest InteropONE Service, Pass for one Guest User for a singular incident. Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

138 InteropONEsvc-Bundle1
InteropONE bundle consisting of 2 Primary Users, 5 Standard Users, and 100 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

139 InteropONEsvc-Bundle2
InteropONE bundle consisting of 2 Primary Users, 10 Standard Users, and 200 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

140 InteropONEsvc-Bundle3
InteropONE bundle consisting of 3 Primary Users, 5 Standard Users, and 150 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

141 InteropONEsvc-Bundle4
InteropONE bundle consisting of 3 Primary Users, 10 Standard Users, and 300 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

142 InteropONEsvc-Bundle5
InteropONE  bundle consisting of 6 Primary Users, 5 Standard Users, and 300 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

143 InteropONEsvc-Bundle6
InteropONE bundle consisting of 6 Primary Users, 10 Standard Users, and 600 Guest Passes.  One Year 
Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

144 InteropONEsvc-E25
InteropONE Enterprise tier consisting of 25 maximum user seats.  A user seat can be filled by a Primary User, 
Standard User, or Guest User.  One Year Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

145 InteropONEsvc-E50
InteropONE Enterprise tier consisting of 50 maximum user seats.  A user seat can be filled by a Primary User, 
Standard User, or Guest User.  One Year Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

146 InteropONEsvc-E100
InteropONE Enterprise tier consisting of 100 maximum user seats.  A user seat can be filled by a Primary User, 
Standard User, or Guest User.  One Year Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

147 InteropONEsvc-E250
InteropONE Enterprise tier consisting of 250 maximum user seats.  A user seat can be filled by a Primary User, 
Standard User, or Guest User.  One Year Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

148 InteropONEsvc-E500
InteropONE service Enterprise tier consisting of 500 maximum user seats.  A user seat can be filled by a Primary 
User, Standard User, or Guest User.  One Year Subscription.  Includes InteropONEsvc account. 1 Each

InteropONE - A La Carte

InteropONE - Bundle Options

InteropONE - Enterprise Options

Programming Accessories 

Miscellaneous
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